
U.S. Department of Transportation

Maritime Administration - Office of Policy and Plans
10/1/2018

Type Number of Vessels GT DWT Program Number of Vessels GT DWT

Jones Act Eligible 96 3,352,295 4,778,106 MSP 60 3,126,874 2,609,152

Non-Jones Act Eligible 84 3,681,188 3,432,290 VISA 100 4,360,584 3,873,720

Total U.S.-Flag Fleet 180 7,033,483 8,210,396 VTA 4 112,870 188,646

Ship Type Number of Vessels GT DWT Ship Type Number of Vessels GT DWT

Containership 62 2,748,326 3,054,876 Containership 21 641,906 686,810

Dry Bulk 5 130,686 226,672 Dry Bulk 2 44,252 73,658

General Cargo 22 182,203 188,069 General Cargo 9 18,565 15,602

Ro-Ro 28 1,466,945 594,572 Ro-Ro 7 314,608 139,288

Tanker 63 2,481,795 4,109,705 Tanker 57 2,332,964 3,862,748

Total U.S.-Flag Fleet 180 7,009,955 8,173,894 Total Jones Act Eligible 96 3,352,295 4,778,106

Ship Type Number of Vessels GT DWT Ship Type Number of Vessels GT DWT

Containership 41 2,129,948 2,404,568 Containership 61 2,731,523 3,032,127

Dry Bulk 3 86,434 153,014 General Cargo 14 155,676 167,529

General Cargo 13 163,638 172,467 Ro-Ro 28 1,466,945 594,572

Ro-Ro 21 1,152,337 455,284 Tanker 53 1,517,215 2,449,231

Tanker 6 148,831 246,957

Non-Jones Act Eligible 84 3,681,188 3,432,290

U.S.-Flag Fleet Overall Jones Act Eligible

MARAD Programs

Consolidated Fleet Summary and Change List
United States Flag Privately-Owned Merchant Fleet

Oceangoing, Self-Propelled Vessels of 1,000 Gross Tons and Above that Carry Cargo from Port to Port

VTA – Voluntary Tanker Agreement

VISA – Voluntary Intermodal Sealift Agreement

Non-Jones Act Eligible Militarily-Useful

GT – Gross Tons

DWT – Deadweight Tons

MSP – Maritime Security Program

Militarily Useful 156 5,871,359 6,243,459



U.S. Department of Transportation

Maritime Administration - Office of Policy and Plans
10/1/2018

96
84

Jones Act Eligibility

Jones Act Eligible

Non-Jones Act
Eligible

60

100

4

MARAD Programs

MSP

VISA

VTA

62

5
2228

63

U.S.-Flag Fleet Overall

Containership

Dry Bulk

General Cargo

Ro-Ro

Tanker

21

2

9

7

57

Jones Act Eligible

Containership

Dry Bulk

General Cargo

Ro-Ro

Tanker



U.S. Department of Transportation

Maritime Administration - Office of Policy and Plans
10/1/2018

41

3

13

21

6

Non-Jones Act Eligible

Containership

Dry Bulk

General Cargo

Ro-Ro

Tanker

61

1428

53

Militarily-Useful

Containership

General Cargo

Ro-Ro

Tanker


