Consolidated Fleet Summary and Change List

United States Flag Privately-Owned Merchant Fleet

Oceangoing, Self-Propelled Vessels of 1,000 Gross Tons and Above that Carry Cargo from Port to Port

				MARAD Programs				
Туре	Number of Vessels	GT	DWT	Program	Number of Vessels	GT	DWT	
Jones Act Eligible	96	3,352,295	4,778,106	MSP	60	3,126,874	2,609,152	
Non-Jones Act Eligible	84	3,681,188	3,432,290	VISA	100	4,360,584	3,873,720	
Total U.SFlag Fleet	180	7,033,483	8,210,396	VTA	4	112,870	188,646	
U.SFlag Fleet Overall				Jones Act Eligible				
Ship Type	Number of Vessels	GT	DWT	Ship Type	Number of Vessels	GT	DWT	
Containership	62	2,748,326	3,054,876	Containership	21	641,906	686,810	
Dry Bulk	5	130,686	226,672	Dry Bulk	2	44,252	73,658	
General Cargo	22	182,203	188,069	General Cargo	9	18,565	15,602	
Ro-Ro	28	1,466,945	594,572	Ro-Ro	7	314,608	139,288	
Tanker	63	2,481,795	4,109,705	Tanker	57	2,332,964	3,862,748	
Total U.SFlag Fleet	180	7,009,955	8,173,894	Total Jones Act Eligible	96	3,352,295	4,778,106	
Non-Jones Act Eligible				Militarily-Useful				
Ship Type	Number of Vessels	GT	DWT	Ship Type	Number of Vessels	GT	DWT	
Containership	41	2,129,948	2,404,568	Containership	61	2,731,523	3,032,127	
Dry Bulk	3	86,434	153,014	General Cargo	14	155,676	167,529	
General Cargo	13	163,638	172,467	Ro-Ro	28	1,466,945	594,572	
Ro-Ro	21	1,152,337	455,284	Tanker	53	1,517,215	2,449,231	
Tanker	6	148,831	246,957	Militarily Useful	156	5,871,359	6,243,459	
Non-Jones Act Eligible	84	3,681,188	3,432,290					
				GT – Gross Tons				
				DWT – Deadweight Tons MSP – Maritime Security Program				
				VISA – Voluntary Intermodal Sealift Agreement				
					VTA – Voluntary Tanker Agreement			











